
 

  

 

   
   

 

   

 

  

  

 

  

AMENDMENT NO. 4 
TO AGREEMENT  MN024 

BETWEEN  
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

AND 
ALACHUA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT 

This Amendment to Agreement No. MN024, as previously amended, (Agreement) is made by and between the 
Department of Environmental Protection (Department), an agency of the State of Florida, and the Alachua County 
Environmental Protection Department, 14 NE 1st Street, Gainesville, FL 32601 (Grantee), on the date last signed below. 

WHEREAS, the Department entered into the Agreement with the Grantee for collection of water quality data within the 
boundaries of Alachua and Marion counties, effective August 13, 2021;  

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement as set forth herein to add the new 2025-2026 Revised Grant Work 
Plan (Attachment 3-D). 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1) Attachment 3, Grant Work Plan, is hereby amended to add Attachment 3-D, Fourth Revised Grant Work 
Plan, as attached to this Amendment and hereby incorporated into the Agreement.  All references in the 
Agreement to Attachment 3 shall hereinafter refer to Attachments 3, 3-A, 3-B, 3-C, and 3-D collectively 
referred to as the “Grant Work Plan.” 

2) The total amount of funding of the Agreement is increased to $63,517.78. 

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect. If and to the extent that any inconsistency 
may appear between the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

The parties agree to the terms and conditions of this Amendment and have duly authorized their respective 
representatives to sign it on the dates indicated below. 

Alachua County Environmental Protection Florida Department of 
Department Environmental Protection 

By: ______________________________________ By: _______________________________________
        Title: Secretary or Designee 

Date: _________________________ Date: _________________________ 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS AMENDMENT: 

Specify Type  Letter/Number Description 
Attachment 3-D Fourth Revised Grant Work Plan 

Agreement No.: MN024 Amendment No.4 
Rev. 6/5/2025 

gowen
Inserted Text
316.7

https://63,517.78

